# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900668927

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLUO, Inc.		02/04/2021	Corporation: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLUO, LLC.	
Street Address:	1905 15th Street, Unit 4315	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80306	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87454529	FEEL ALIVE
Serial Number:	87459665	FLUO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7203202400

Email: nathan@fluoinc.com
Correspondent Name: Nathan Hildreth
Address Line 1: 1905 15th Street

Address Line 2: Unit 4315

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan Hildreth
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Hildreth/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0716

900683477

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment Agreement"), is effective as of the 4th day of February, 2021 ("Effective Date"), and entered into by and between FLUO, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee"), and FLUO Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor").

- 1. Assignment of Trademarks. For ten and no/100ths U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and love and affection, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) that certain trademark for "FEEL ALIVE" having a trademark serial number with the United States Patent and Trademark office of 87,454,529; and (ii) that certain trademark for "FLUO" having a trademark serial number with the United States Patent and Trademark office of 87,459,665 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business represented by such Trademarks, and any intellectual property rights relating thereto, to the extent any such trademark, service mark, or intellectual property rights exist.
- 2. <u>Cooperation in Transferring Trademarks</u>. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to follow Assignee's reasonable instructions in order to effectuate the transfer of the Trademark registrations in a timely manner with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, if any such steps should be necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment Agreement on the date first written herein above.

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR:

FLUO, LLC

Nathan Hildreth, Manager

FLUO Inc.

Nathan Hildreth, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 01/11/2022